## INVITATION TO BID

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for **Bid #B10-23: 2021 Federal Aid Project for CR758 (Coles Mill Rd) Farwood Rd to Grove St (0.45 mile), located in Haddon Township & Borough of Haddonfield, Camden County, New Jersey will be received, opened and read in public at the Camden County Department of Public Works – Engineering Department - Charles J. DePalma Complex, Egg Harbor Road, Lindenwold, NJ 08021 on Wednesday October 4th** at **2:00 PM** clock prevailing time by the Camden County Purchasing Agent or her designee.

This is a re-bid of the original solicitation of proposals from November 2022; previous bids were rejected due to budget exceedance.

## Copies of the bidding documents must be obtained by registering and downloading all documents from the Camden County website:

http://www.camdencounty.com/service/purchasing-and-procurements/

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of P.L. 1975, c. 127 (N.J.A.C. 17:27) and N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of P.L. 1999, c. 238 (N.J.S.A. 34:11- 56.48 to 57), where applicable.

Bidders are advised the Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal for this project is thirteen percent (13%) (per Federal Aid Project Attachment 1 Page #4).

Bidders are advised the number of training positions will be zero (0), whereas feasible, consisting of at least zero (0) apprentices and zero (0) trainees. TRAINEE HOURS= 0 (per Federal Aid Project Attachment 2 Page #4).

All bidders are responsible for obtaining complete bid documentation from the County at the address listed above. In the event of any inconsistencies between this advertisement, as published, and the bid documentation, the bid documentation shall control. Proposals are being solicited through a fair and open process in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.2, et seq., and as such, contractors are exempt from the limitations on making political contributions under that law. Further, for that reason, as well as because of a language in the New Jersey's Annual Appropriations Act, refusal to disclose campaign contributions otherwise required by N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.2 et seq. and 19:44A-20.25 et seq., will not adversely affect your consideration of award.

By order of the Board of Commissioners of Camden County, New Jersey.

Anna Marie Wright, Camden County Purchasing Agent